### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reunion.com, Inc.		01/21/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MyLife.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78684987	
Serial Number:	77567791	
Serial Number:	78684919	LIFE CHANGES. STAY IN TOUCH.
Serial Number:	78913524	MY LIFE!
Serial Number:	77398781	MYLIFE.COM
Serial Number:	77558542	MYLIFE.COM
Serial Number:	78684914	REUNION.COM
Serial Number:	77558538	REUNION.COM
Serial Number:	77398760	WHO'S SEARCHING FOR YOU
Serial Number:	77398766	WHO'S SEARCHING FOR YOU
Serial Number:	77398770	WHO'S SEARCHING FOR YOU
Serial Number:	77398774	WHO'S SEARCHING FOR YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0425

900128544

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033494-0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	03/04/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=MYLIFE COM INC De-Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=MYLIFE COM INC De-Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=MYLIFE COM INC De-Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0426



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REUNION.COM, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REUNION.COM, INC." TO "MYLIFE.COM,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2009, AT 3:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3457547 8100

090054977

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7091966

DATE: 01-21-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0427

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:52 PM 01/21/2009 FILED 03:37 PM 01/21/2009 SRV 090054977 - 3457547 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE SECOND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF REUNION.COM, INC.

Reunion.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That, by written consent of the Board of Directors of said corporation as of January 20, 2009, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing its officers to submit said amendment to the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation and its stockholders that the Corporation's Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended to change the name of the Corporation to MyLife.com, Inc..

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Corporation's Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

"1. The name of this corporation is MyLife.com, Inc."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, on behalf of the Corporation, to submit the foregoing amendment to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that, following approval of the foregoing amendment by the stockholders of the Corporation, the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, on behalf of the Corporation, to prepare or cause to be prepared and to execute a Certificate of Amendment of the Corporation's Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation, to file or cause to be filed said Certificate of Amendment with the Delaware Secretary of State, and to execute such other documents and take such other actions as such officer or officers shall deem necessary, appropriate or advisable in order to carry out the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

SECOND: That, thereafter, by written consent of the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of said corporation and holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of said corporation, the necessary number of shares required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

LA\1935275.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0428

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Reunion.com, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Rachel Glaser, its Secretary, this 20th day of January, 2009.

REUNION.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: /s/ Rachel Glaser\_\_\_\_\_

Rachel Glaser Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0429

**RECORDED: 03/04/2009**